
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

FOURTH DIVISION

In Re: )

) Case No. 08-45257

PETTERS COMPANY, INC., )

) Chapter 11 Case

Debtor. )

                                                

  NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 9010(b) and 2002(g), the undersigned hereby notes

her appearance as attorney for the United States of America, and requests all parties in

interest to serve copies of notices and all papers (including pleadings, motions,

applications, orders, financial and other reports) served or filed in this case upon the

undersigned at the office address and telephone number set forth below.

Dated:  December 23, 2008

FRANK J. MAGILL, JR.

United States Attorney

 /e/ Roylene A. Champeaux

BY: ROYLENE A. CHAMPEAUX

Assistant U.S. Attorney

Attorney ID Number 154805

600 United States Courthouse

300 South Fourth Street

Minneapolis, MN  55415

(612) 664-5685

Attorneys for the United States of 

  America



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re:
Chapter 11

PETTERS COMPANY, INC.,

Case Number: 08-45257
Debtor.

UNSWORN DECLARATION
FOR PROOF OF SERVICE   

I, Muriel Holland, employed by the Office of the United States Attorney, with office address
600 U.S. Courthouse, 300 South Fourth Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415, declares that on
December 23, 2008, I caused the following documents:

Notice of Appearance and Unsworn, Declaration for Proof of Service 

to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Bankruptcy Court through ECF, and that ECF will send
an e-notice of the electronic filing to the following:

Marc A. AL maal@stoel.com
Carolyn G. Anderson cga@zimmreed.com
Richard D. Anderson randerson@briggs.com
Daniel C. Beck dbeck@winthrop.com
Johnathan C. Bolton jbolton@fulbright.com
Cynthia A. Bremer cbremer@fulbright.com
Zack A. Clement zclement@fulbright.com
Barbara Jean D'Aquila bdaquila@fulbright.com
Michael S. Dove mdove@gislason.com
Michael Fadlovich michael.fadlovich@usdoj.gov
William Fisher william.fisher@gpmlaw.com
Michael D. Gordon mgordon@briggs.com
Wesley T. Graham wgraham@hensonefron.com
Brian C. Gudmundson bcg@zimmreed.com
J. Jackson jackson.j@dorsey.com
James M. Jorissen jjorissen@losgs.com
Mark J. Kalla kalla.mark@dorsey.com
Douglas W. Kassebaum dkassebaum@fredlaw.com
Lorie A. Klein klein@moss-barnett.com
Ronn B. Kreps rkreps@fulbright.com
Connie Lahn connie.lahn@fmjlaw.com
Thomas Lallier tlallier@foleymansfield.com
Chris T. Lenhart lenhart.chris@dorsey.com
Brian F. Leonard bleonard@losgs.com
David B. Levant dblevant@stoel.com
James A. Lodoen jlodoen@lindquist.com
Andrew S. Nicoll anicoll@jenner.com
David Bradley Olsen dolsen@hensonefron.com
Ronald R. Peterson rpeterson@jenner.com
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UNSWORN DECLARATION FOR PROOF OF SERVICE - Continued

Re: Petters Company, Inc.
    Bankruptcy Case No. 08-45257

Robert Raschke robert.raschke@usdoj.gov
Michael E. Ridgway mike.ridgway@usdoj.gov
David E. Runck david.runck@fmjlaw.com
Brandy A. Sargent basargent@stoel.com
Olufemi O. Solade osolade@fulbright.com
John R. Stoebner jstoebner@lapplibra.com
Michael S. Terrien mterrien@jenner.com
US Trustee ustpregion12.mn.ecf@usdoj.gov

I further declare that I caused a copy of the foregoing documents and the notice of electronic
filing to be mailed by first class mail, postage paid, to the following non-ECF participants by
enclosing same in an envelope with first class mail postage and depositing same in the post office
at Minneapolis, Minnesota, addressed to each of them as follows:

Petters Company, Inc.
4400 Baker Road
Minnetonka, MN 55343 

Internal Revenue Service 
Stop 5700 BKY
316 North Robert St
St Paul, MN 55101

MN Dept of Revenue 
Collections Division
PO Box 64564
St Paul, MN 55164-0564 

Minnesota Department of Revenue 
Bankruptcy Section
PO Box 64447
St Paul, MN 55164 

Securities and Exchange Commission 
Bankruptcy Section
175 W Jackson Blvd Ste 900
Chicago, IL 60661 

Timothy A Fusco
MILLER CANFIELD PADDOCK & STONE PLC
150 W Jefferson, Suite 2500 
Detroit, MI 48226

MARK R JACOBS
PRYOR CASHMAN LLP
410 PARK AVENUE 
NEW YORK, NY 10022

Ronald R Peterson
Jenner & Block, LLP
330 North Wabash Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60611-7603

Taunton Ventures LP
C/O Paul Taunton 
990 Deerbrook Dr
Chanhassen, MN 55317

ArrowHead Capital Management LLC
C/O James N Fry 
601 Carlson Pkwy, Ste 1250
Minnetonka, MN 55305
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UNSWORN DECLARATION FOR PROOF OF SERVICE - Continued

Re: Petters Company, Inc.
    Bankruptcy Case No. 08-45257

State of MN Dept of Manpower Services 
1st National Bank Bldg Ste E200
332 Minnesota St
St Paul, MN 55101-1351 

And I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed:        December 23, 2008       Signed:        s/ Muriel Holland      
    Muriel Holland


